## TRENTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES WATER RATES Effective December 1st, 2020

The following user charge rate schedule shall be assessed to all persons, firms, corporation, companies, institutions, and organizations for water furnished and supplied by the City of Trenton, Missouri, or any department thereof.

Minimum Meter Charges:	Inside City Limits	Water Districts and Outside City Limits
5/8"	\$ 15.20 / Mo.	\$ 18.25 / Mo.
1"	\$ 19.40 / Mo.	\$ 23.25 / Mo.
1 ½"	\$ 40.40 / Mo	\$ 48.40 / Mo.
2"	\$ 47.50 / Mo.	\$ 57.00 / Mo.
3"	\$ 89.35 / Mo.	\$ 107.20 / Mo.
4"	\$ 188.05 / Mo.	\$ 225.65 / Mo.
6"	\$ 364.80 / Mo	\$ 437.75 / Mo.
8"	\$ 644.15 / Mo.	
10"	\$ 997.55 / Mo	

		Water Districts and
<b>Metered Rate:</b>	<b>Inside City Limits</b>	<b>Outside City Limits</b>
First 1,000 Cu. Ft. per month	\$ 5.50 / 100 Cu. Ft. / Mo.	\$ 6.60 / 100 Cu. Ft / Mo.
Next 9,000 Cu. Ft. per month	\$ 4.80 / 100 Cu. Ft. / Mo.	\$ 5.75 / 100 Cu, Ft./ Mo.
Next 190,000 Cu. Ft. per month	\$ 3.88 / 100 Cu. Ft. / Mo.	\$ 4.65/ 100 Cu. Ft / Mo.
Next 800,000 Cu. Ft. per month	\$ 3.17 / 100 Cu. Ft. / Mo.	\$ 3.80 / 100 Cu. Ft / Mo.
Over 1,000,000 Cu. Ft. per month	\$ 2.87 / 100 Cu. Ft. / Mo.	\$ 3.44/ 100 Cu. Ft / Mo

A separate minimum charge shall be made for each meter serving an individual customer.

## **WATER TAP FEES:**

1" or less	\$ 85.00	per tap plus materials
2" or 4"	\$ 175.00	per tap plus materials
6"	\$ 345.00	per tap plus materials

Rates above do not include the Missouri DNR Drinking Water Primacy. This fee is assessed by DNR annually and charged to customers as a separate line item on the utility bill.

Sales tax on water is as follows: Residential -3%, Residential outside city limits -1.5%, Commercial -8.35%, Commercial outside city limits -5.725% 100% Manufacturing tax -4.125%

## **Effective Date of New Rates**

The new waters rates established herein shall become effective with usage beginning December 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020 usage and on bills posted on or after December 31<sup>st</sup>, 2020.

Passed by the City Council on September 28th, 2020.